
Personalized trip planning 
and more information

ctgo.org/2024sept  
riders@commtrans.org
(425) 353-RIDE (7433) · (800) 562-1375 
TTY Relay: Dial 711

Interpreter (800) 562-1375
Intérprete устный Переводчик

Pull date: Oct. 31, 2024 1852

* Route 424 will continue to operate until light 
rail opens between Seattle and the Eastside.

402

416

810

405

417

821

410 421

860

413

425

880

415

435

412

422 871

Prepare for route and 
schedule changes
Visit communitytransit.org and select:

•  Plan My Trip to determine the best 
route and schedule for you. Be sure to 
set the departure or arrival time to Sept. 
14 or later to see the new schedule.

•  Maps & Schedules to see the Sept. 14, 
2024 preview schedule for your route.

You will find updated bus schedules at 
bus stops by Sept. 14. You may notice 
updated bus flags and schedules at bus 
stops prior to this date. Changes will not 
go into effect until Sept. 14.

Sign up for Rider Alerts for your new 
route(s) to stay up to date on changes to 
your bus at ctgo.org/subscribe.

Changes 
to Service

Community Transit will make major 
changes to bus service on Sept. 14 as 
light rail opens in Snohomish County. 
Riders will have access to more transit 
than ever before, with expanded local 
and express service that connects to 
congestion-free light rail in Lynnwood, 
Mountlake Terrace, and Shoreline. 

106 120 130 ST
513

ST
512

Routes with changes to some stops
Swift 
Blue

Sept. 14, 2024

105 107 113 227 247

Routes being eliminated & replaced

103 905901

909

117

907

903121 904

ST 
515

Routes being added

Many routes are changing



Connect to light rail
Upon connecting to Snohomish County 
on Aug. 30, light rail riders will enjoy fast, 
frequent, and reliable service between 
Lynnwood, the University of Washington, 
downtown Seattle, Sea-Tac Airport, 
and more.

Transfer seamlessly between local, 
express, Swift, or Zip Alderwood Shuttle 
service to light rail. Save on your commute 
with an ORCA card to take advantage of 
the two-hour transfer window.

Be sure to sign up with Sound Transit for 
Link light rail rider alerts to stay in the 
know about changes and delays.

Learn about Sound Transit’s 
Link 1 Line extension to 
Snohomish County at 
bit.ly/stsvschange

Learn about King County 
Metro’s Lynnwood Link 
Connections service 
changes at 
bit.ly/kcmsvschange

Visit ctgo.org/2024sept   
to learn more and watch 
videos about how your 
Community Transit route 
is changing.

Expanded local and express service will 
be offered with connections to light rail 
in Lynnwood, Mountlake Terrace, and 
Shoreline, and other local transit hubs. 
Visit ctgo.org/2024sept to find the best 
way to get there. 

Other options to connect to Seattle:

• 510: Everett – Seattle
• 515: Lynnwood – Seattle
•  Sounder N Line: New trips and 

schedules offer more service at Everett, 
Mukilteo, and Edmonds.

New Simple Fares
Coming Sept. 1, all Community 
Transit routes will be $2.50 for 
adults, $1.25 for discounted 
fares, and kids ride free.


