Prepare for route and schedule changes

Visit communitytransit.org and select:

- Plan My Trip to determine the best route and schedule for you. Be sure to set the departure or arrival time to Sept.
 14 or later to see the new schedule.
- Maps & Schedules to see the Sept. 14, 2024 preview schedule for your route.

You will find updated bus schedules at **bus stops** by Sept. 14. You may notice updated bus flags and schedules at bus stops prior to this date. Changes will not go into effect until Sept. 14.

Sign up for **Rider Alerts** for your new route(s) to stay up to date on changes to your bus at **ctgo.org/subscribe**.

Personalized trip planning and more information

- ctgo.org/2024sept
- ▼ riders@commtrans.org
- √ (425) 353-RIDE (7433) · (800) 562-1375
 TTY Relay: Dial 711





Sept. 14, 2024

Community Transit will make major changes to bus service on Sept. 14 as light rail opens in Snohomish County. Riders will have access to more transit than ever before, with expanded local and express service that connects to congestion-free light rail in Lynnwood, Mountlake Terrace, and Shoreline.

Many routes are changing

Routes being eliminated & replaced

105	107	113	227	247	402	405
410	412	413	415	416	417	421
422	425	435	810	821	860	871

*Route 424 will continue to operate until light rail opens between Seattle and the Eastside.

Routes with changes to some stops

106	120	130	Swift Blue	ST 512	ST 513
-----	-----	-----	---------------	-----------	-----------

Routes being added

103	117	121	901	903	904	905
907	909	ST 515				



Expanded local and express service will be offered with connections to light rail in Lynnwood, Mountlake Terrace, and Shoreline, and other local transit hubs. Visit ctgo.org/2024sept to find the best way to get there.

Other options to connect to Seattle:

- 510: Everett Seattle
- 515: Lynnwood Seattle
- · Sounder N Line: New trips and schedules offer more service at Everett. Mukilteo, and Edmonds.



Visit ctgo.org/2024sept to learn more and watch videos about how your Community Transit route is changing.



Learn about Sound Transit's Link 1 Line extension to Snohomish County at bit.ly/stsvschange



Learn about King County Metro's Lynnwood Link Connections service changes at bit.lv/kcmsvschange



S New Simple Fares

Coming Sept. 1, all Community Transit routes will be \$2.50 for adults, \$1.25 for discounted fares, and kids ride free.

Connect to light rail

Upon connecting to Snohomish County on Aug. 30, light rail riders will enjoy fast, frequent, and reliable service between Lynnwood, the University of Washington, downtown Seattle, Sea-Tac Airport, and more.

Transfer seamlessly between local, express, Swift, or Zip Alderwood Shuttle service to light rail. Save on your commute with an ORCA card to take advantage of the two-hour transfer window.

Be sure to sign up with Sound Transit for Link light rail rider alerts to stay in the know about changes and delays.

